MENDOCINO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

RESOLUTION NO. 94-3

APPROVING REVISED FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE MAY 2, 1994

WHEREAS, the Mendocino County Local Agency Formation Commission, by authority granted in Division 3, Section 56383 of the Cortese-Knox Local Government Reorganization Act of 1985, may establish fees for service; and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the fees presented in this resolution reflect the Local Agency Formation Commission's reasonable cost of providing specific services; and,

WHEREAS, other commenting agencies may request a fee for their services in connection with application processing,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following service fees are further detailed as shown by Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby adopted and that prior fees established by the Mendocino County Local Agency Formation Commission are hereby superseded.

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner

Henry , seconded by Commissioner Alfano and carried, this 2nd. day of May, 1994, by the following roll call vote:

AYES:

Henry, Alfano, deVall, Clark

NOES:

None

ABSENT: Wasserman

WHEREUPON the Chairman declared the said resolution adopted, AND SO ORDERED.

Maman L. deVall

ATTEST: MARY HIATT

Executive Officer

Mary Hiatt

Executive Officer

ADOPTED LAFCO FEES* May 2, 1994

PROPOSAL TYPE

Annexations and Detachments 0 - 10 Acres 11 - 20 Acres 21 - 35 Acres 36 - 50 Acres Over 50 Acres	\$ 500.00 750.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 2,500.00
Sphere of Influence Amendment a. if done separate from a proposal for reorganization	3,000.00
b. if done in conjunction with other reorganization proposal	1,000.00
Dissolution Formation	1,500.00 2,500.00
Incorporation Deposit State Controller Deposit EIR	6,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Reorganization same	as annexation
Out of Agency Service Agreement same as annexation (50% of fees applied against application, if application proposal heard within 1 year)	
Consolidation	500.00 per agency
Reconsideration for Rehearing Government code 56857 (Charged to party requesting hearing)	500.00
Negative Declaration (LAFCO Preparation a. Fish & Game Fee - Neg.Dec. b. Fish & Game Fee - EIR c. County Clerk Processing Fee See note below (applies to a,b,& c)	150.00 1,250.00 850.00 25.00
Preapplication Conference Petition Notices Waiver Agendas Copy Fee	75.00 per hour 25.00 + .50 signature 35.00 each 100.00 10.00 per year or .15 per copy Stamped envelopes provided

Adopted LAFCO Fees May 2, 1994 Page 2

* Fees as presented are considered a deposit and are due at the time of application submittal to LAFCO. Final fees will be set after all agency comments and invoices for service have been received. All fees must be paid in full prior to the Certificate of Filing being issued.

Incorporation applications will be subject to all actual cost for processing, including the State Controller's fee for the fiscal analysis, and the actual cost of the EIR.

AB 3158 requires a fee be collected for Fish and Game for Negative Declarations and Environmental Impact Reports when filed with the County Clerk. This will be collected with LAFCO fees at time of application. Any other agency fees that are applicable to the filing of a Negative Declaration or Environmental Impact Report will be applied to the applicant for payment.